
 Applications for Enrolment | Year 7, 2026 
 

  

Timelines | Applications for Enrolment | Year 7, 2026 

Information regarding enrolments is available on the school website for 
parents/guardians of students applying for Year 7, 2026. 

Timelines for entry categories 

 

Local Catchment Area Entry 

Opening date (recommended) From Monday 10 March 2025 

Closing date (recommended) Friday 20 June 2025 

 

 

Academic Selective Entry ** 

Opening date Friday 14 February 2025 

Closing date* Friday 21 March 2025 

Academic Selective Entry Test Wednesday 30 April 2025 

Notification of results for Academic Selective Entry applications 
Mid to late July 2025 

 

 

Cultural Selective Entry ** 

Visual Art 

Opening date Friday 2 May 2025 

Closing date* Monday 16 June 2025 

Visual Art Workshop Assessment, 
if applicable (by invitation only) Saturday 19 July 2025 

 

Instrumental Music 

Opening date Friday 2 May 2025 

Closing date* Monday 16 June 2025 

Instrumental Music auditions 
(Woodwind, Brass, Percussion 
instruments, and String instruments) 

Thursday 31 July 
Friday 1 August 

Notification of results for Cultural Selective Entry applications 
Mid to late August 2025 
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Sporting Selective Entry - Opening Date - Friday 21 March 2025 ** 

Trial Sports 
Trial Dates 

(see trial forms for further details) 
Closing Dates* 

Football (not Futsal) 

 QGSSSA (Girls) Trial 
Tuesday 6 May 2025 

GPS (Boys) Trial  
Wednesday 7 May 2025

Tuesday 22 April 2025 

Cricket 

QGSSSA (Girls) Trial 
Sunday 25 May 2025       

GPS (Boys) Trial  
Sunday 18 May 2025 

Tuesday 29 April 2025 

AFL 
QGSSSA (Girls) Trial  
Monday 19 May 2025       

Tuesday 29 April 2025 

Athletics 

Monday 9 June 2025 

Basketball 

Chess 

Cross Country 

Hockey (Girls) 

Netball (Girls) 

Rhythmic Gymnastics 

Rugby 

Swimming 

Tennis 

Touch Football (Girls) 

Notification of results for Sporting Selective Entry applications/trials  
Mid to late July 2025 

* Closing date/s - all applications are to be submitted by 4:00pm on the relevant date.

** All Selective Entry applications must include payment of a non-refundable $420.00 Processing Fee upon 
lodgement of the application. If you are applying for more than one category within the same year (if eligible), 
you only need to pay the fee once.  

Curriculum Showcase – Aspire Webex for accepted students only: 

Date: Tuesday 19 August 2025 

Time: 5:00pm 

Curriculum and Extra-Curricular Showcase for accepted students only: 

Date: Tuesday 26 August 2025 

Time: 5:00pm 


